ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

December 2023

ROGER SPOTTS
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
BARRETT DONNA
COLLEEN LIDON
DEREK LEDERER

PROGRAM TOTALS Year-to-date: Programs - 588
Attendance - 18,331

Sites:
-Cleaned culverts at MNC and finished prepping firewood for Maple
Sugaring.

- We continue to monitor Ash trees at KC and remove dangerous ones
where necessary.

Programs:

-Winter bird feeding Kindergarten programs have begun

-We are continuing to schedule school spring programs.

-We are offering a 1 day winter day camp experience Dec. 28.

-We are scheduling maple sugaring programs for groups.

-We will be offering a series of KC for Kids progs. this winter.
-Plans for Ag day 2024 are proceeding.

-Information for all three levels of Envirothon competition has been
sent to all County schools.

Miscellaneous:

-Sponsor a Tree program is going well for the upcoming sugaring
season.

-Winter newsletter has been sent out.



-Staff is working with staff from Monroe Co. Waste Authority on
school programs on waste management.

-EE staff discussed future schedule and transition training during an
EE staff meeting.

PROGRAM SUMMARY

November

Wed. Nov. 1 Public bog Walk 6
Wed. Nov. 1 Nazareth HS KC/Bog 22
Thurs. Nov. 2 Nazareth HS KC/Bog 30
Thurs. Nov. 2 SEC 1st KC 43
Thurs. Nov. 2 TOALC Bog 21
Fri. Nov. 3 Public Owl net G 28
Sat. Nov. 4 Public Art opening 20
Mon. Nov. 6 Nescopek St. Park Bog 31
Mon. Nov. 6 CREC 2rd classroom (3 progs.) 66
Tues. Nov. 7 CREC 2rd classroom (3 progs.) 64
Wed. Nov. 8 Public bog Walk 31
Wed. Nov. 8 CC Academy Bog 46
Wed. Nov. 8 CREC 2nd Classroom (3 progs.) 63
Thurs. Nov. 9 CREC 2rd Classroom (2 progs.) 44
Wed. Nov. 15 Camp Mason Bog 9
Wed. Nov. 15 CC Academy Bog 32
Fri. Nov. 17 Barrett Hist. Soc 18

Fri. Nov. 17 TOALC KC 22



December

Sat. Dec. 2 Public Photo Contest prog.

Mon. Dec. 4 PV Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)
Tues. Dec. 5 PV Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)
Wed. Dec. 6 PV Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)

Program Summary

Programs —-32 Attendance -704

School-24 Private-4
Year-to-date totals

Programs -588 Attendance
School -382 Private

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION:
PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:

T - Technician
HE - Hydraulic Engineer
WS - Watershed Specialist

Public-4
- 18,331
-141 Public - 65
1,627 as of December 6, 2023
C — Contracted Services

G - Guest Speaker
RC-Resource Conservationists
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